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Q1. Are you currently registered to vote? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 98%
0 .................................................................................... -
NOESUME oot 2
P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DemOCTat ..., 28%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very WEBk DOMOCTat..rvvvsvssrsrssssesrsmsmssssssssnsnssss 14
. . o Independent / Closer to the Democrats............cc.cceeueee. 6
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF INEPENGENE oo 10
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans....................... 6
Party or the Republican Party? Weak REPUDICEN ..vvvvvvvvvevrverrvrrerrvrerereensesnenessesssnssssesseeeee 13
Strong Republican...........cccvivevcvivecevieeecee e 22
DEMOCRAT (NET) w.ooooeeereeeeermsasmsmsmsasmsmsmsmsmsssssssssmsnsnsnnnns 42%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ..coooovereeiececesesecsssssssssssssssssss 22
REPUBLICAN (NET) ..coooeeruemreeaeesmsesmmmsmsnsasmsssssssnsnsnsnsnnnns 36
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ..o 49%
REPUBLICAN W/LEANERS (NET).....ccouveemrererrrmrnrnrnnnnnns 4
Switching gears...
Q2. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...
Latest Data by Party

May-13 May-12 May-11 May-7
Headed in the right

direction.........cccovevvennee. 28% 28% 28% 29%
Off on the wrong track..... 62 59 59 61
Not sure.....coevevevvvereenene, 11 13 13 10

N1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?

May-13 May-12 May-11 May-7
Strongly approve ............. 23% 24% 24% 23%
Somewhat approve ......... 20 20 21 19
Somewhat disapprove...... 11 11 11 11
Strongly disapprove......... 43 43 42 44
NOt SUre ....ovveceeee 2 2 2 2
APPROVE (NET)............. 43% 44 45 43
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...... 55 53 53 55

May-4

33%
59
8

May-4
27%
20
11
41

2

46
52

Apr-24

28%
61
11

Apr-24
22%
20
14
42

2

42
56

N2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?

May-13 May-12 May-11 May-7
Strongly approve.............. 28% 29% 29% 28%
Somewhat approve ......... 19 18 19 20
Somewhat disapprove..... 12 12 13 13
Strongly disapprove......... 36 36 35 36
NOt SUME ..o 5 4 3 3
APPROVE (NET)............. 47% 47 49 48

DISAPPROVE (NET) ...... 48 48 48 49

May-4
31%
21
14
32

2

52
46

Apr-24
27%
23
17
30

3

50
47

Apr-8

31%
61
8

Apr-8
25%
21
12
40

2

45
52

Apr-8
31%
20
14
32

3

51
46

Mar-23

34%
57
9

Mar-23
29%
19

41

47
49

Mar-23
31%
21
14
29

4

53
43

Dem  Ind  Rep
8% 14% 54%

85 63 35
8 22 11

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind Rep
2% 9% 51%
7 31 32
11 19 11
79 34 4
2 6 1

9 40 84
89 54 15

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind Rep
2%  10%  63%
9 45 24

17 10 7
66 24 4
5 10 3

12 55 87
83 35 11
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Q3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that Donald Trump is handling the coronavirus pandemic?

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve .........
Somewhat disapprove......
Strongly disapprove.........

Not sure..............

APPROVE (NET)
DISAPPROVE (N

ET).....

May-13 May-12 May-11
21% 23% 23%
20 21 23
10 9 10
45 44 42

4 4 3
41% 43 45
55 53 52

May-7
23%
21
12
42

2

44
54

May-4
25%
21
12
40

2

46
52

Apr-24
25%
20
13
39

3

44
52

Apr-8
28%
22
13
34

3

50
47

Q4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that Donald Trump is handling the issue of health care?

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve .........
Somewhat disapprove......
Strongly disapprove.........

Not sure..............

APPROVE (NET)
DISAPPROVE (N

ET)......

May-13 May-12 May-11
19% 20% 22%
22 21 20
10 10 11
42 43 41

6 6 5
41% 41 42
53 53 53

May-7
22%
19
14
41

4

41
55

May-4
23%
21
12
41

4

43
53

Apr-24
20%
20
14
41

5

40
55

Apr-8
22%
23
12
37

5

45
50

Q4_1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that [GOVERNOR] [NAME] is handling the coronavirus pandemic?

May-13 May-12 May-11
Strongly approve ........c.ccocvereevereieneinees 33% 33% 32%
Somewhat approve ...........cccoeeeeveveiennes 31 30 31
Somewhat disapprove..........c.c.ccevieen. 13 14 14
Strongly disapprove..........cccoveeeveeieneenees 15 16 19
NOE SUME ..o 7 7 5
APPROVE (NET)...covirerrnerrneieeneerneenne 64% 63 62
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...oovverevererienneinnes 28 30 33

May-7
29%
35
13
19

5

63
31

May-4
35%
36
12
14

3

70
26

Apr-24
35%
34
12
13

6

69
25

Latest Data by Party

Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep

30% 2% 5% 47%
22 7 23 34
11 8 23 9
31 78 40 8
6 4 10 2
52 10 28 81
42 86 62 17
Latest Data by Party

Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep

24% 2% 6% 43%
22 6 19 41
11 12 23 6
36 75 34 7
7 6 18 4
46 8 25 83
48 86 57 13
Latest Data by Party

Apr-8 | Dem Ind  Rep

34% 36% 20% 33%
38 30 33 32
11 11 17 15
11 13 18 16
6 9 12 4
72 67 53 65
22 24 35 32

B1. You will now see the names of some people and things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

o The Democratic Party

May-12 2020

May-11 2020

May-7 2020

May-4 2020

April-24 2020

April-8 2020

March-23 2020
November 2019

June 2019

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some  Very
19% 30 15 31
20% 28 17 31
19% 28 16 32
18% 28 16 34
18% 30 16 33
18% 29 18 32
22% 27 15 31
23% 25 13 32
21% 26 16 31
20% 27 16 33
37% 49 9 2
3% 31 22 21
2% 6 20 68

o
=
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=
X
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FAV
49%
48%
48%
46%
48%
46%
49%
48%
46%
47%
87%
34%
8%

NET
UNFAV

46
47
48
49
49
50
46
45
48
49
11
44
89
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

o The Republican Party..........coooorcvcvvveccciiiissssseeeesvionns
May-12 2020
May-11 2020
May-7 2020
May-4 2020
April-24 2020
April-8 2020
March-23 2020
November 2019
June 2019
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

O NANCY PEIOSI .......ooovovvvevevvvevevevcvevcssssvsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes
May-12 2020
May-11 2020
May-7 2020
May-4 2020
April-24 2020
April-8 2020
March-23 2020
September 2019
November 2018
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

® Mitch MCCONNEL ........oooovvvevevevevevevvesssssssssessssses
May-12 2020
May-11 2020
May-7 2020
May-4 2020
April-24 2020
April-8 2020
March-23 2020
September 2019
April 2018
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some  Very
17% 24 16 37
16% 24 16 37
16% 26 16 36
17% 25 18 35
19% 25 18 34
14% 27 21 33
16% 31 16 31
17% 25 16 36
13% 28 21 32
11% 25 21 38

1% 6 20 67
7% 16 27 27
37% 47 9 4
16% 22 10 41
15% 21 11 41
15% 22 10 42
15% 19 9 44
16% 21 9 43
16% 19 13 41
18% 20 12 39
18% 18 11 42
13% 22 13 39
7% 21 14 41
31% 38 10 8
7% 14 19 43
2% 5 7 79
6% 17 11 37
6% 16 11 34
6% 17 13 31
7% 17 12 31
9% 19 15 33
6% 19 14 32
10% 19 16 28
10% 21 13 31
6% 16 15 35
2% 16 20 29

* 7 8 60
1% 6 16 28
13% 30 13 12
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21
19
18
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17
38
26
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FAV
41%
41%
42%
42%
44%
41%
47%
42%
40%
36%
8%
23%
84%

38%
37%
37%
34%
38%
35%
38%
36%
34%
28%
68%
20%
%

22%
22%
23%
24%
28%
24%
30%
31%
22%
19%
8%

7%

43%

NET

UNFAV

53
53
52
53
52
53
47
52
53
60
87
54
13

51
52
52
53
52
54
51
53
52
55
18
61
87

48
46
43
44
48
46
44
43
50
50
68
44
25

FAM

94
93
94
95
97
94
94
94
93
95
95
76
97

70
68
67
68
76
70
74
74
71

76
51
68
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you would trust more to handle each one.

Democrats in President

Congress Trump DK

o Improving the health Care SYSIEM............ccooiececeeeeeeceeesee e 50% 33 17
May-12 2020 50% 35 16

May-11 2020 50% 36 13

May-7 2020 50% 35 15

May-4 2020 46% 37 16

April-24 2020 49% 35 16

April-8 2020 50% 37 14

March-23 2020 46% 37 17

Latest Data by Party Dem 87% 4 9

Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 18 49

Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 72 17

e Responding to the coronavirus QULDIEEK ... 47% 39 15
May-12 2020 47% 40 13

May-11 2020 47% 41 12

May-7 2020 46% 40 15

May-4 2020 47% 43 11

April-24 2020 45% 41 13

April-8 2020 43% 44 13

March-23 2020 39% 45 16

Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 5 11

Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 27 51

Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 81 10

¢ Responding to the impact the coronavirus pandemic has had on people’s health and lives................ 46% 38 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 5 12

Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 19 53

Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 79 12

o Looking out for people Who WOrK fOr @ lIVING ... 46% 41 13
May-12 2020 47% 41 12

May-11 2020 48% 41 11

May-7 2020 48% 40 12

May-4 2020 47% 44 10

April-24 2020 47% 40 13

April-8 2020 48% 43 9

March-23 2020 48% 41 11

January 2020 52% 38 10

Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 6 9

Latest Data by Party Ind 16% 31 53

Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 84 9

o Being honest with the AMEriCaN PUDIIC ... 44% 38 18
May-12 2020 43% 38 19

May-11 2020 45% 39 16

May-7 2020 47% 38 16

May-4 2020 46% 39 15

April-24 2020 44% 38 18

April-8 2020 45% 41 14

March-23 2020 44% 40 16

Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 6 12

Latest Data by Party Ind 15% 26 59

Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 78 15
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you would trust more to handle each one.

Democrats in President
Congress Trump DK
¢ Responding to the economic impact of the coronavirus pandemic...................rrrrrssvesssssesssssnsenns 42% 41 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 10 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 22 54
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 83 10
o Dealing With the ChiNESE GOVEIMMENT..............covvivviiviveiiieiiieisisisisisrsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss s 36% 41 24
Latest Data by Party Dem 66% 7 28
Latest Data by Party Ind 18% 28 54
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 84 12
Q13. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Donald Trump’s handling of the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party
May-13 May-12 May-11 May-7 May-4 Apr-24 Apr-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Aot o 52% 50% 49% 50% 56% 58% 64% 66% 59% 35% 47%
SOME .evvvvrrereeereneennnnns 33 35 38 36 31 32 27 24 26 40 38
1= 11 11 9 11 11 8 8 9 10 19 12
NOtING ..vevvvvvrrreeeeeeeee 4 4 4 3 2 2 1 2 5 6 3
ALOT/SOME (NET)........ 84% 85 87 86 87 89 90 90 85 76 85
A LITTLE/NOTHING
(] S P — 16 15 13 14 13 11 10 10 15 24 15

Q14. Has what you have seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump's handling of the coronavirus pandemic been:

Latest Data by Party
May-13 May-12 May-11 May-7 May-4 Apr-24 Apr-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Mostly positive................. 16% 18% 18% 17% 20% 20% 26% 30% 4% 18% 30%
Mostly negative................ 47 47 48 50 47 44 36 33 67 41 26
Equal mix of positive and
NEgative .......oeeeverererecenees 32 31 31 31 30 33 36 36 24 35 42
Has not seen, read or
heard .......cccocovvvienininnnn. 4% 4 4 3 2 2 1 2 5 6 3

Q14_2. [IF HEARD POSITIVE OR MIXED AND SPLIT A] In a few words, what

positive things have you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald eéhéksnomy Ip

Trump's handling of the coronavirus pandemic? peoplepessiie s vaie gtateg
EE“.,HMW i keeping e SHMUIUSIGr oo

Coun rytr I ng“ Y":p et °|g-'gdd I:ﬂneback k up

testing

*china™"
gIVIng e wmmsamehealthamedlcal deml;ggtts

workFeopen
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Q14_3. [IF HEARD NEGATIVE OR MIXED AND SPLIT B] In a few words, what idiot
ve t ousyse_y COUNTIYec: g
negative things have you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald seriously giving ” dlsmfectant
Trump's handling of the coronavirus pandemic? hmas iMEmon
p's handiing p not enoughmas tiee eyheal
respondb|eaChbad

i reope

talking B experts ,Lal help m|s|nfom1at|on .
S:gp)‘:r[cr;gs ChllEl)am tesUngtenmg masksm d

==wear | _taking jans boue, 'Y5°'3°°dstate8medlcal

amerlcan IS blame eW'3"')"ea::onc:em£5dback making
too soon
democrats
Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
Q15. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party
May-13 May-12 May-11 May-7 May-4 Apr-24 Apr-8 Mar-23 Jan Dem Ind Rep
Excellent.......... 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3% 6% 8% 17% 2% 2% 4%
Good................ 14 15 16 14 19 16 19 22 45 6 12 23
Not so good...... 48 50 48 52 46 49 47 40 27 45 49 52
Poor.....ccccvuue. 3 30 30 29 30 29 26 24 8 44 29 18
Not sure........... 4 4 3 2 2 3 2 6 3 4 9 3
EXCELLENT/
GOOD (NET)... 16% 16 18 17 22 19 25 30 62 8 13 27
NOT
GOOD/POOR
[(N[=3 ) JO— 80 80 78 81 76 78 73 64 35 88 78 70

Q16. A year from now, do you expect the state of the U.S. economy to be better than it is today, the same as it is today, or worse than it

is today?

May-13 May-12 May-11
Much better...... 27% 28% 26%
A little better..... 41 39 39
The same......... 12 13 14
A little worse..... 13 14 14
Much worse...... 7 7 6
BETTER (NET) 68% 67 66
WORSE (NET) 20 20 20

May-7
25%
38
16
15

6

63
22

May-4 Apr-24 Apr-8
28% 31% 27%
36 37 36
15 11 11
15 15 17

6 6 10
64 68 63
21 21 27

Mar-23
24%
31
17
16
12

55
28

Jan
16%
27
34
17

7

42
24

Q18. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Very confident...

Somewhat confident........

Somewhat uneasy

Very uneasy

Not sure

CONFIDENT (NET).........
UNEASY (NET)..corc..

May-13 May-12 May-11
16% 14% 13%
32 35 36
32 32 31
17 17 17

3 3 3
48% 48 49
49 48 48

May-7
12%
33
34
19

3

44
53

May-4
15%
31
35
17

3

46
51

Apr-24
14%
36
32
15

3

50
47

Apr-8
13%
33
32
18

3

47
51

Mar-23

11%
25
32
28
4

36
60

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
12% 16%  47%
44 35 39
16 18 6
17 26 6
11 5 2
56 51 85
28 31 9
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
10% 15% 24%
26 34 38
38 29 25
24 18 9
3 4 4
35 49 62
62 47 34
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Q19. When it comes to the federal government and the economy, which of the following comes closest to your opinion:

May-13 May-12 May-11 May-7 May-4

The federal government

needs to do more to

improve the economy ...... 52% 50% 50% 53% 52% 46%
The federal government

is already doing too

much to try to improve

the economy ...........coceuee. 12 12 14 12 12 12
The federal government

is doing the right amount

to improve the economy.. 20 20 21 22 25 25
Don't know enough to
L | 16 17 15 13 12 17

Q20. Which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:

May-13 May-12 May-11 May-7 May-4 Apr-24
The US. economy is
already in a recession ..... 43% 43% 41% 37% 40% 36%

The U.S. economy is not
in a recession, but is
headed towards one......... 39 40 41 44 41 41
The U.S. economy is not
in a recession or headed

towards one...........c.ccceee.. 8 7 7 9 10 11

Don't know enough to

SAY v 10 11 10 10 9 12

RECESSION (NET)......... 82% 83 82 81 81 77
Changing topics...

Q21. Would you say the coronavirus pandemic is best described as...

May-13 May-12 May-11 May-7 May-4 Apr-24
A major Crisis ..o 7% 75% 76% 75% 73% 75%
A major problem, but not
A CISIS covvereereerrereeerereeeeens 19 21 20 21 24 23
A minor problem............... 2 2 3 3 2 2
Not a problem atall ......... 2 2 1 1 1 *
CRISIS/MAJOR
PROBLEM (NET)............. 96% 96 96 96 97 97
MINOR/NOT A
PROBLEM (NET)............. 4 4 4 4 3 3

Apr-24

Apr-8

51%

26

14

Apr-8

34%

47

10

81

Apr-8
81%

Mar-23

55%

22

15

Mar-23

29%

48

14

77

Mar-23
70%

- N

95

Latest Data by Party

Dem  Ind  Rep

68% 50% 34%

10 9 15

15 23 16

Latest Data by Party

Dem  Ind  Rep

52% 37% 34%

37 44 40

3 9 13
7 10 12

90 81 74

Latest Data by Party

Dem  Ind  Rep
92%  67%  62%

8 25 30
* * 5
* 8 3

99 92 92
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Q21_1. Would you say the coronavirus pandemic in [STATE] is best described as...
Latest Data by Party
May-13 May-12 May-11 May-7 May-4 Apr-24 | Dem Ind Rep
A MGJOT CrISIS .ot 52% 53% 54% 53% 54% 53% 64% 43% 40%
A major problem, but not a Crisis........c..coeevvieennnn 40 39 38 39 38 39 35 39 45
A minor Problem .........ccuvererineneneensens 6 6 7 7 7 7 1 10 12
Not a problem atall ........ccoovvvevcerrceeccene 2 2 1 1 1 1 * 8 3
MAJOR (NET) ..ot 91% 92 92 92 92 92 99 82 85
MINOR (NET) ..o 9 8 8 8 8 8 1 18 15
Q22. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...
Latest Data by Party
May-13 May-12 May-11 May-7 May-4 Apr-24 Apr-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
The worst is yet to come . 52% 52% 54% 51% 44% 52% 75% 74% 66% 49% 37%
The worst is over ............. 25 25 25 27 33 25 11 10 11 26 40
Don't know enough to
Y- |1 23 23 20 21 24 23 14 16 22 26 23

Q22_1. As you may know, communities across the country have been practicing so-called “social distancing” measures, including the
temporary closure of many businesses and prohibitions on gatherings of people, to prevent the spread of coronavirus.

When it comes to social distancing, what do you think we, as a country, need to be doing right now?

May-13 May-12 May-11 May-7 May-4 Apr-24
We need more aggressive social
distancing measures, further limiting
people’s movement ... 36% 33% 34% 37% 29% 30%
We should relax social distancing
measures, letting people move around
MOTE fTEEIY....vvveerieerireerees 16 17 17 18 19 13
We are currently doing the right thing
when it comes to social distancing........ 44 47 46 42 48 55
Don't know enough t0 say ..........cccvvenee. 4 3 3 3 3 2

Apr-8

49%

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
49% 32% 21%
5 8 29
43 47 45
2 13 5

Q22_3. When it comes to social distancing and the coronavirus pandemic, which of the following concerns you more right now?

May-13 May-12 May-11 May-7 May-4 Apr-24
Social distancing will go on too long
and cause unnecessary damage to the
economy and Americans’ livelihoods ... 27% 29% 31% 33% 29% 24%
Social distancing will end too soon and
prolong the pandemic, endangering
the economy and putting American
[IVES @t FISK.....couueereererneeecieiirerieieins 63 60 60 60 63 64
NOE SUFE ..o 11 11 9 8 7 12

Apr-8

30%

53
17

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep

11% 24% 46%

81 54 43

21

11
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Q22_4. When do you expect life in the United States to "return to normal," with businesses able to open and people able to go about their
lives and interact as they did before the coronavirus pandemic?

Latest Data by Party
May-13 May-12 May-11 May-7 May-4 Apr-24 Dem Ind Rep
Within the next month...........cocoornninininc 6% 6% 7% 7% 9% 8% 3% 6% 10%
Within the next few months ...........cccccocvevierccininen, 23 24 24 24 32 36 15 23 33
By the end of the year ..., 24 25 23 23 25 26 25 22 25
Not until 2021 ... 34 32 34 34 26 21 46 26 23
Never - there will always be restrictions and
guidelines in place due to the threat of
COTONAVIFUS ...ttt enees 12 12 12 12 8 9 1 23 9

Q22_5. Some people are saying that we should declare the country open in the next few weeks. Do you support or oppose reopening the
country soon?

Latest Data by Party
May-13 May-12 May-11 May-7 May-4 Apr-24 | Dem Ind Rep
SHrongly SUPPOTt .....c.verererieeereereereeerereeeseeseereenes 14% 15% 16% 14% 16% 9% 3% 15% 27%
Somewhat SUPPOIt ..........covvvieniererereeesieene 17 19 20 22 21 19 1 17 24
Somewhat OPPOSE........ccueevrcvieeieieee e 25 25 24 23 22 28 28 27 20
SEroNgly OPPOSE ....couvuerrieirieeireirereee e 38 36 37 37 37 40 54 27 23
NOE SUFE ..ot 6 4 3 4 3 4 4 14 5
SUPPORT (NET)...cucvuermeeeieeeeerecenerisersiseeeeis 31% 34 36 36 37 28 14 32 51
OPPOSE (NET)....coveeerieeienernneineisessseseesesesesens 63 61 61 60 59 68 82 54 43
Q22_6. If the country were to open in the next few weeks, which of the following do you think is the better approach?
Latest Data by Party
May-13 May-12 Apr-29 Apr-28 Apr-24 Dem Ind Rep
A very cautious opening -- opening a handful of businesses
and services, but keeping many things closed.............cccvuneenee. 54% 53% 65% 63% 63% 1% 49% 35%
A somewhat cautious OPENINg .........cvreereereereereerneeirreeneeneeneens 33 36 24 26 29 23 36 45
A somewhat aggressive OpPeNINg ...........ccvreereeereereesneineeneeneens 5 5 5 4 4 2 4 9
A very aggressive opening -- getting people back to work and
normal activity as fast as possible.........c.cvvreinninininenns 4 4 4 4 3 1 7 7
NOE SUFE ..ot 3 2 2 2 2 3 4 3
CAUTIOUS (NET) oooeveercereeeerineiseeseseesseeeeeessesssssssssssssesas 87% 88 89 90 92 94 85 80
AGGRESSIVE (NET) ...coouriermeieieineiecinerseissssssseessesesenesens 9 10 9 8 6 3 " 17
Q22_8. Thinking about your community specifically... Which of the following do you support right now?
Latest Data by Party
May-13 May-12 May-11 May-7 Dem Ind Rep
Full reopening of your community - keeping little to no social distancing
MEASUTES IN PlACE .....cvrvrrreirreeeiei e 10% 10% 10% 8% 3% 11% 18%
Partial reopening of your community - keeping some social distancing
measures in place and relaxing others ..o 57 58 57 55 52 65 60
No reopening of your community - keeping most to all social distancing
MEASUIES IN PIACE ...vuvveviiecieiseeie ettt 29 29 31 34 41 20 17
NOESUIE ... 4 3 2 3 3 4 5
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Q22 10. [N SIZE = 573 / IF SUPPORTS PARTIAL
REOPENING] You indicated that you support a
partial reopening of your community by
keeping some social distancing measures in
place and relaxing others. If that were to
happen in your state, which of the following
activities would you feel comfortable doing
right away?

May-13
Interacting with friends and family .............ccoevirirrnene, 66%
Spending more time outside of your house or
apartment than you have been...........cocvecvvininininnenn, 63
Going to the grocery store or supermarket more often
than you have DEEN ..., 58
Working at your usual workplace instead of home........... 28
Going out to restaurants or bars..........cccccooeeeenirineniens 25
Attending public events and gatherings..........c.ccccevvenee. 10
Would not do any of these things ..........c..coeevevienerienenn. 8

Q23. Have you, or anyone in your household, had symptoms that made you want to get a test for coronavirus?

May-13 May-12 May-11 May-7 May-4 Apr-24 Apr-8 Mar-23
Yes - got tested ............... 6% 5% 6% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2%
Yes - but was unable to
gettested....covvevvivvinnns 7 6 6 6 9 7 6 4
NO .. 88 88 88 91 88 89 91 93
YES (NET) .o, 12% 12 12 9 12 11 9 7

Q24. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus?

May-13 May-12 May-11 May-7 May-4 Apr-24 Apr-8 Mar-23
[ have ..o 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
A family member has....... 8 8 8 10 7 8 4 2
Afriend has .......cccccovvenee. 1 12 12 11 11 11 6 3
Someone else I
personally know has........ 18 16 19 20 15 17 10 5
Nobody | know has been
infected with coronavirus. 68 69 67 66 70 68 80 91
KNOW SOMEONE
(NET) o 32% 31 33 34 30 32 20 9

Latest Data by Party

Dem  Ind Rep
62%  60%  72%

57 67 69

47 62 68
17 41 35
15 13 38
4 10 15
10 10 5

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind Rep
5% 2% 8%

9 6 5
87 92 87
13 8 13
Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

2% - 1%

9 8 6
12 7 11

20 16 17

65 73 70

35 27 30

Q24_1. Understanding it may be difficult to talk about, do you personally know anyone who has died from complications related to

coronavirus?
May-13 May-12 May-11 May-7 May-4
A family member Nas.........c.cocuveneineeneeeeenes 3% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Afriend has .......ccoveeeninenerirees 3 2 3 3 3
Someone else | personally know has 10 9 9 8 9
Nobody | know has died from complications due to coronavirus 85 87 87 88 86
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) .....cvuiereneereereeeereereresenseneessseesesssssenes 15% 13 13 12 14

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep
4% 3% 3%
4 2 2
13 5 8
82 91 88

18 9 12
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Q25. Do you know anyone who has lost their job due to the coronavirus pandemic?

May-13 May-12 May-11
[have......covvninininn, 1% 13% 13%
A family member has....... 23 27 25
Afriend has .......cccocovvenee 26 27 26
Someone else I
personally know has........ 24 27 26
Nobody | know has lost
their job due to the
coronavirus pandemic ..... 44 41 42
SELF (NET).ovveirrenne 1% 13 13
SELF/FAMILY (NET)....... 31 35 34
SELF/FRIEND/FAMILY
(]S P 45 47 47
KNOW SOMEONE
(] S P — 56 59 58

May-7

14%
22
27

25

41

14
32

47

59

May-4

15%
21
23

24

46

15
31

42

54

Apr-24

15%
26
31

27

40

15
35

50

60

Apr-8
16%
4
4

22

45

16
35

46

55

Q26. Do you know anyone who has had their hours cut at work due to the coronavirus pandemic?

May-13 May-12 May-11
[ have......ocoevveeeniciei, 19% 19% 18%
A family member has....... 31 33 35
Afriend has .......ccccoeuuenee 30 32 31
Someone else I
personally know has........ 24 26 26
Nobody | know has had
their hours cut at work
due to the coronavirus
pandemiC.........cveevveenees 32 29 30
KNOW SOMEONE
(]33 68% 71 70
Q26_1. If a vaccine for the coronavirus were to
become available for use, would you choose
to get vaccinated?
Not sure

Q26_2. [N SIZE = 618 / IF WOULD GET VACCINATED]
You indicated you would get vaccinated if a
coronavirus vaccine were to become
available. How quickly would you get
vaccinated?

| would get vaccinated immediately
| would wait a while until others were vaccinated first
| would be among the last to get vaccinated

May-7

16%
33
28

27

33

67

May-4
22%
31
25

24

31

69

Apr-24

18%
34
34

29

28

72

Apr-8
22%
31
29

24

35

65

Mar-23
9%
15
18

18

59

33

41

Mar-23
17%
27
25

21

39

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep
2%  14%  10%
24 21 23
28 27 24

28 20 20

41 52 45

12 14 10
32 30 30

47 40 45

59 48 55

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep
19%  29%  18%
33 41 27
28 43 30

29 31 17

31 25 34

69 75 66

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep
71%  45%  53%
10 22 23
19 33 24

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep
65%  63%  58%
34 30 39

1 7 2
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Q27. Below is a list of things some people are currently doing in response to the coronavirus pandemic. Which are you doing?
Latest Data by Party

May-13 May-12 May-11 May-7 May-4 Apr-24 Apr-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep

Avoiding public events

and gatherings................. 82% 82% 83% 81% 81% 84% 82% 77% 84% 76% 81%
Avoiding going out to
restaurants or bars.......... 78 78 79 80 78 82 83 74 84 78 72

Spending almost all of
your time in your house
or apartment............c........ 77 78 78 78 78 84 83 76 86 68 68
Going to the grocery
store or supermarket less

(011 | FO 71 72 70 72 73 76 78 64 75 69 67
Avoiding in-person
interactions with friends
or family ........cccovvrrininnen. 62 61 64 64 68 71 73 59 68 53 57

Working  from  home
instead of at your usual
WOrKPIACE ..o 24 24 26 26 25 27 26 20 29 27 18
None of these ...........cc.... 6 5 5 5 7 4 3 7 4 1 8

Q28. Below is another list of things some people are currently doing in response to the coronavirus pandemic. Which are you doing?
Latest Data by Party

May-13 May-12 May-11 May-7 May-4 Apr-24 Apr-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Put off making major
PUrChases ........cocuvvvenns 45% 45% 46% 46% 47% 46% 53% 42% 50% 39% 40%
Stocked up on
medications you need ..... 22 23 23 20 25 25 29 29 26 21 17
Began spending some of
YOUF SAVINGS ....cvevvervrirens 19 18 18 19 20 19 19 18 23 15 16
Applied for
unemployment insurance
or nutritional assistance... 15 15 17 17 17 16 17 10 15 20 14
Put off payments for your
studentloan............c........ 8 8 9 9 8 10 8 7 10 1 6
Put off payments for your
rent or mortgage............... 6 5 7 6 8 8 10 9 6 7 5
None of these .................. 36 35 33 35 33 33 27 36 28 42 44

Q28_1. How often are you wearing a mask over your face when you leave your home?

Latest Data by Party
May-13 May-12 May-11 May-7 May-4 Dem Ind Rep

AIWAYS .ottt 41% 42% 44% 44% 41% 49% 31% 36%
Most Of the tiME ... 24 22 21 23 22 27 16 21
SOMELMES.....eocerieiiiie et 14 14 14 14 12 1 20 15
RATEIY vttt 9 8 8 6 8 5 17 11
NBVET ..ottt 9 10 10 10 14 4 12 14
Not leaving my home at all..........cccovrvererrrenirenrrererereeeeees 3 3 3 3 4 3 5 3
ALWAYS/MOST (NET) w.ooerreireenereerneeeeeessnessssssssssssssesesenns 65% 64 65 67 62 76 47 57
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Q29. In thinking about the impact of coronavirus on you, which are you more worried about...

May-13 May-12 May-11 May-7 May-4 Apr-24 Apr-8
You and your family's

health and well-being ...... 74% 73% 71% 72% 71% 76% 76%
You and your family's
financial situation.............. 26 27 29 28 29 24 24

Q30. In thinking about the impact of coronavirus on the country, which are you more worried about...

May-13 May-12 May-11 May-7 May-4 Apr-24 Apr-8
The impact of
coronavirus on people's
health.......cccoevevveeireenee, 59% 58% 57% 52% 56% 60% 58%
The impact of
coronavirus  on  the
economy as a whole........ 41 42 43 48 44 40 42

Latest Data by Party
Mar-23 | Dem  Ind Rep

64% 81%

78% 63%

36 19 22 37
Latest Data by Party
Mar-23 | Dem  Ind Rep

49% 76%

51 24

49% 4%

51 59

B3. Below are some things some people might be worried about in light of the coronavirus pandemic. Please indicate how worried you

are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED

Not Not at NOT
Very Some | too all WORRIED WORRIED
o That we will experience a "second wave" of the coronavirus outbreak
once the country starts to reOPEN ... 52% 31 12 5 84% 16
May-12 2020 | 52% 31 13 4 83% 17
May-112020 | 57% 27 12 4 83% 17
May-7 2020 | 53% 32 11 4 85% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 66% 29 4 1 95% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 37% 43 9 11 81% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep | 40% 31 21 8 71% 29
o The economy falling int0 @ reCESSION .......cccccovivcvvvvvreerrisssssiiereeesssns 45% 41 9 4 87% 13
May-12 2020 | 45% 41 11 3 86% 14
May-112020 | 48% 40 9 3 88% 12
May-7 2020 | 49% 40 8 3 89% 11
May-4 2020 | 49% 38 10 3 86% 14
April-24 2020 | 41% 44 12 3 85% 15
April-8 2020 | 45% 41 11 4 85% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 48% 40 8 4 88% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 42 7 11 82% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep | 44% 42 1 3 86% 14
» Someone close to you getting infected with coronavirus...............ccccccceeee. 45% 34 15 7 79% 21
May-122020 | 42% 36 16 6 78% 22
May-112020 | 43% 35 17 6 78% 22
May-7 2020 | 43% 35 16 5 79% 21
May-4 2020 | 44% 33 17 7 76% 24
April-24 2020 | 43% 37 17 4 80% 20
April-8 2020 | 49% 33 13 5 83% 17
March-23 2020 | 42% 36 15 7 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem | 56% 32 7 5 88% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 38 17 11 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Rep | 34% 34 23 8 69% 31
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B3. Below are some things some people might be worried about in light of the coronavirus pandemic. Please indicate how worried you
are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Some too all WORRIED WORRIED
e Being unable to visit a sick family member.............cciinnnns 38% 34 18 10 72% 28
May-12 2020 | 38% 33 20 9 71% 29
May-112020 | 37% 35 19 9 72% 28
May-7 2020 | 35% 34 19 12 69% 31
May-4 2020 | 35% 34 21 10 69% 31
April-24 2020 | 37% 37 19 7 74% 26
April-8 2020 | 38% 35 17 10 73% 27
March-23 2020 | 30% 31 23 16 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Dem | 48% 30 15 6 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Ind | 24% 44 15 17 69% 31
Latest Data by Party Rep | 29% 37 23 12 66% 34
o Others who are infected with coronavirus getting you Sick ............cccce... 35% 39 18 8 74% 26
May-122020 | 33% 39 20 8 72% 28
May-112020 | 35% 37 20 8 72% 28
May-7 2020 | 33% 39 21 7 73% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem | 44% 41 1 3 85% 15
Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 43 14 14 73% 27
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 36 27 12 61% 39
e You personally getting infected with cOronavirus ..., 30% 35 24 11 65% 35
May-12 2020 | 28% 35 27 11 62% 38
May-112020 | 30% 33 26 11 63% 37
May-7 2020 | 31% 34 25 9 65% 35
May-4 2020 | 29% 34 25 11 64% 36
April-24 2020 | 30% 36 28 7 66% 34
April-8 2020 | 34% 35 23 8 69% 31
March-23 2020 | 28% 35 28 10 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem | 37% 41 16 6 7% 23
Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 35 21 18 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 27 34 15 51% 49
e You or your family members losing income from reduced hours at work| 28% 33 23 16 61% 39
May-12 2020 | 30% 32 24 15 61% 39
May-112020 | 32% 31 24 13 62% 38
May-7 2020 | 31% 31 25 14 62% 38
May-4 2020 | 29% 34 19 19 62% 38
April-24 2020 | 28% 35 24 12 63% 37
April-8 2020 | 35% 31 18 16 66% 34
March-23 2020 | 37% 28 18 17 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 31% 36 21 11 67% 33
Latest Data by Party Ind | 23% 35 23 18 58% 42
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 29 26 20 54% 46
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B3. Below are some things some people might be worried about in light of the coronavirus pandemic. Please indicate how worried you
are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Some too all WORRIED WORRIED
e Being unable to afford an emergency medical eXpense......ccccovecenns 27% 26 26 20 54% 46
May-12 2020 | 26% 28 28 18 54% 46
May-11 2020 | 28% 28 29 16 56% 44
May-7 2020 | 27% 28 26 19 55% 45
May-4 2020 | 25% 26 29 20 51% 49
April-24 2020 | 27% 28 27 17 55% 45
April-8 2020 | 27% 27 28 18 54% 46
March-23 2020 | 31% 25 26 18 57% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem | 36% 28 22 14 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 28 19 28 53% 47
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 24 33 24 42% 58
e You or your family members l0sing their job ..., 21% 33 22 17 60% 40
May-12 2020 | 28% 31 24 17 59% 41
May-112020 | 30% 29 26 14 60% 40
May-7 2020 | 29% 31 23 17 61% 39
May-4 2020 | 29% 30 22 19 59% 41
April-24 2020 | 26% 33 26 15 59% 41
April-8 2020 | 32% 33 19 17 64% 36
March-23 2020 | 33% 26 20 21 59% 41
Latest Data by Party Dem | 30% 34 23 12 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 26 18 25 57% 43
Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 32 22 22 55% 45
o Falling behind 0N DIllS..........ccccooiiiiiiecririrrrrrsscrersss s 25% 26 29 21 51% 49
May-12 2020 | 24% 26 31 19 50% 50
May-112020 | 25% 26 31 18 51% 49
May-7 2020 | 23% 29 29 20 51% 49
May-4 2020 | 25% 28 27 21 52% 48
April-24 2020 | 23% 29 31 17 52% 48
April-8 2020 | 31% 25 25 19 56% 44
March-23 2020 | 35% 25 22 18 60% 40
Latest Data by Party Dem | 28% 31 28 13 59% 41
Latest Data by Party Ind | 24% 27 23 27 51% 49
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 20 31 28 41% 59
e That there won't be room in hospitals or available doctors if you get
SICK frOM COrONAVIFUS ... 24% 33 29 14 57% 43
May-12 2020 | 24% 32 31 13 56% 44
May-112020 | 25% 33 28 13 59% 41
May-7 2020 | 25% 34 28 13 59% 41
May-4 2020 | 26% 32 26 16 58% 42
April-24 2020 | 26% 35 28 11 61% 39
April-8 2020 | 36% 36 20 8 72% 28
March-23 2020 | 35% 37 21 8 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 32% 41 21 6 73% 27
Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 28 33 17 50% 50
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 26 37 22 41% 59
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B3. Below are some things some people might be worried about in light of the coronavirus pandemic. Please indicate how worried you

are about each one.

e Being unable to get a coronavirus test if you or someone in your family
NEEAS ONE ......oooevvrrrerercressiisieeersreses s

Changing gears...

May-12 2020

May-11 2020

May-7 2020

May-4 2020

April-24 2020

April-8 2020

March-23 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

Q43. Please indicate who you trust more to handle the government's response to the coronavirus pandemic:

Your state and local
government...........cocveeeee.
President Trump and the
federal government .........
Don't know enough to

Q44. Which of the following comes closest to your opinion?

Before the coronavirus
epidemic, the economy
was generally working
well for middle and
working class people........
Before the coronavirus
epidemic, the economy
was already failing
middle and working class

May-13 May-12 May-11 May-7
56% 56% 58% 58%
28 28 28 28
16 16 14 14

May-13 May-12 May-11 May-7
52% 52% 52% 52%
41 41 41 40

8 7 7 8

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Some too all WORRIED WORRIED
23% 34 28 15 57% 43
22% 33 30 15 55% 45
26% 31 28 16 57% 43
27% 29 27 17 56% 44
26% 31 29 14 57% 43
26% 38 26 10 64% 36
31% 36 23 11 66% 34
30% 33 24 12 64% 36
34% 38 19 9 72% 28
20% 27 30 22 48% 52
12% 30 38 20 42% 58
Latest Data by Party
May-4 Apr-24 Apr-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
54% 58% 52% 48% 79% 45% 32%
33 28 33 35 6 21 54
13 14 15 16 15 34 14
Latest Data by Party
May-4 Apr-24 Apr-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
57% 52% 53% 47% 30% 43% 80%
38 40 39 42 64 37 15
5 8 8 10 6 20 6

Q46. When it comes to Donald Trump and his administration's current response to the coronavirus pandemic, do you think they are...

Not doing enough............
Getting it about right........
Overreacting.........ccceeee..
Not sure ......ccvvvvcrnierinn,

May-13 May-12 May-11 May-7
52% 51% 51% 50%
36 37 38 38

4 4 3 4
8 8 8 8

May-4
50%
39

4
6

Apr-24

52%

40
2
5

Apr-8

48%

43
4
5

Mar-23
41%
44

4
10

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
83% 44% 17%

9 22 71

2 10 5

6 23 6
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Q47. Thinking back to when the coronavirus first began spreading, do you think Donald Trump and his administration:

May-13 May-12 May-11 May-7 May-4 Apr-24 Apr-8 Mar-23
Did not take it seriously
€NOUGN.....vvrvrererrirereen, 62% 62% 60% 60% 59% 63% 61% 56%
Got it about right.............. 27 29 31 33 34 32 30 31
Overreacted..........cc.cocene.. 3 3 3 2 2 1 2 2
Not SUre ....cccvveereercnnee 8 6 6 5 5 4 7 10

Latest Data by Party

Dem  Ind  Rep

87% 64% 33%
7 17 54
1 6 5
5 14 9

Q48. Thinking more about how Donald Trump and his administration are responding to the economic impact of the coronavirus

pandemic, who do you think Donald Trump's policies favor most?

May-13 May-12 May-11 May-7 May-4 Apr-24 Apr-8 Mar-23
The wealthy and big
corporations............ccc..... 54% 52% 51% 54% 51% 54% 50% 42%
Middle and working class
PEOPIE.....corirrins 31 33 34 32 36 32 35 37
NOt SUME ..o 15 15 15 14 14 14 15 21

Latest Data by Party

Dem  Ind  Rep
83%  52%  20%

8 22 60
8 26 20

Q48_2. Thinking about how Democrats in Congress are responding to the economic impact of the coronavirus pandemic, who do you

think Democrats' policies favor most?

May-13 May-12 May-11 May-7 May-4 Apr-24
The wealthy and big corporations .............ccceuveeee. 29% 30% 28% 30% 30% 29%
Middle and working class people ..........ccccovevvurenee. 47 46 48 49 50 48
NOE SUPE .o eseseseseee e 25 24 23 21 20 23
Q48_3. And, taken as a whole, from the early
days until now, would you describe President . %
Trump's response to the coronavirus S{f’czgggess """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" 31 °
pandemic as a success or a failure? FalUIE oo 18
Big AU ... 33
Don't know enough 0 SaY .......coceeveereereneereenneinireneinees 11
SUCCESS (NET)veeeeeeeeerseseeeesss oo 38%
[N = (N =3 D 51
Q48_4. Do you think America is doing better or
worse than most other countries in the world Much better M—Q;Y?)Oi/?‘
. L 4 L0 L 0 I O L o o 0
with ogr7 response  to the  coronavirus Somewhat better.........coveeiieeeeeee e 34
pandemic? SOMEWNAL WOTSE .vvvooevveeeeeeeeeeereeeee e eeeesreeese e s 32
MUCR WOTSE ... 21
RS (= T 47%

WORSE (NET).cocorerereseesscssceseeseeseessesseeseses 53

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind Rep
10% 38% 48%
75 27 19
15 35 33

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind Rep
2% 1% 16%
9 24 57
23 24 10
58 29 4
7 22 13

11 25 74
82 53 14

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

3% 8%  26%
19 35 50
45 36 17
33 21 7

23 43 76
77 57 24
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B5. Please indicate how well each of the following words or phrases apply to Donald Trump's response to coronavirus.

DOESN'T
APPLIES APPLY NET
Not  Notat | Not DOESN'T
Very  Some too all sure APPLIES APPLY
O UNPIEPAIEQ......ooovovevevvveviviveicvesisisssssesssssssesssssssssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 44% 17 14 19 5 62% 34
May-122020 | 44% 17 15 20 5 60% 35
May-112020 | 42% 17 15 20 4 60% 36
May-7 2020 | 44% 16 15 20 5 60% 35
May-4 2020 | 43% 18 15 21 3 61% 36
April-24 2020 | 42% 19 14 20 5 61% 35
April-8 2020 | 43% 18 15 17 6 62% 33
March-23 2020 | 38% 21 11 21 8 59% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 15 6 5 4 85% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 48% 13 16 12 10 62% 28
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 20 24 38 4 33% 62
® SEIf-ADSOMIEA..........ooovvvvvvvvcrvisisissrsssssssssss s s 44% 17 12 19 8 61% 30
May-12 2020 | 43% 17 10 20 9 61% 30
May-112020 | 43% 19 11 19 7 63% 30
May-7 2020 | 44% 17 12 20 7 61% 32
May-4 2020 | 45% 18 14 19 4 63% 33
April-24 2020 | 44% 19 12 18 7 63% 30
April-8 2020 | 42% 15 13 20 9 58% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 13 5 4 7 84% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 48% 9 15 9 19 57% 24
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 23 19 38 7 36% 57
® [ITESPONSIDIE......ooovovevevevevrerececerererecererereresesesssssssss s 40% 16 12 26 5 56% 38
May-122020 | 38% 16 12 28 6 54% 40
May-112020 | 38% 15 14 28 5 53% 42
May-7 2020 | 39% 14 12 28 7 53% 40
May-4 2020 | 39% 14 14 31 3 52% 44
April-24 2020 | 39% 16 12 28 4 56% 40
April-8 2020 | 38% 15 12 29 6 52% 41
March-23 2020 | 31% 17 12 31 10 47% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 18 6 5 3 86% 11
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 13 21 10 16 52% 32
Latest Data by PartyRep | 7% 15 17 55 5 22% 72
® ChAOMC ....ovvvoeeccee s 38% 20 15 20 7 58% 35
May-12 2020 | 37% 19 16 20 8 56% 36
May-112020 | 36% 21 15 20 8 56% 35
May-7 2020 | 36% 21 12 23 7 58% 35
May-4 2020 | 40% 18 14 23 6 57% 37
April-24 2020 | 36% 20 14 22 7 57% 36
April-8 2020 | 35% 20 16 22 7 55% 38
March-23 2020 | 31% 20 13 23 13 51% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 63% 20 8 4 6 83% 11
Latest Data by Party Ind | 37% 17 17 15 15 54% 32
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 20 23 40 7 30% 63
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B5. Please indicate how well each of the following words or phrases apply to Donald Trump's response to coronavirus.

DOESN'T
APPLIES APPLY NET
Not  Notat | Not DOESN'T
Very  Some too all sure APPLIES APPLY
O EITALIC ...oovvvvvceccccccccssssssssssss s 38% 20 13 19 10 58% 32
May-12 2020 | 36% 20 13 21 10 56% 34
May-112020 | 35% 20 15 21 9 55% 36
May-7 2020 | 38% 19 15 22 7 57% 36
May-4 2020 | 40% 17 15 23 5 57% 38
April-24 2020 | 38% 18 15 22 8 56% 36
April-8 2020 | 36% 18 16 22 9 54% 37
March-23 2020 | 29% 19 12 25 15 48% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem | 61% 19 8 3 9 80% 11
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 17 8 8 26 58% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 21 19 40 8 32% 59
© SEIIOUS ..ovvvvvvvvevevsssvssssssssssssssss s 24% 22 18 32 4 45% 50
May-12 2020 | 25% 23 17 31 5 48% 47
May-112020 | 26% 24 17 30 3 50% 47
May-7 2020 | 25% 21 19 30 5 46% 49
May-4 2020 | 28% 22 19 29 2 49% 48
April-24 2020 | 26% 22 18 29 5 48% 47
April-8 2020 | 30% 24 16 26 4 53% 42
March-23 2020 | 32% 22 15 21 9 54% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 10 25 55 5 15% 80
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 21 27 29 1 33% 56
Latest Data by Party Rep | 48% 35 8 6 3 83% 14
® PreSIdENtial ...........ovovvvvvevireviiirireririrererirerereresesesesssssesesesssesssssssesssssssssssssssseeees 22% 19 11 42 5 42% 53
May-12 2020 | 22% 19 12 40 6 41% 52
May-112020 | 23% 19 12 41 5 42% 53
May-7 2020 | 23% 18 11 42 6 41% 53
May-4 2020 | 28% 16 11 41 3 45% 52
April-24 2020 | 25% 18 13 40 4 43% 53
April-8 2020 | 28% 19 13 34 5 48% 48
March-23 2020 | 28% 20 13 29 10 48% 42
Latest Data by Party Dem | 4% 7 1 72 6 11% 83
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 24 14 35 16 35% 50
Latest Data by Party Rep | 47% 32 10 8 3 79% 18
© COMPELENL......oooooooiceerscsces s 22% 19 13 39 7 42% 52
May-12 2020 | 21% 21 12 38 8 42% 50
May-112020 | 21% 22 12 37 7 43% 50
May-7 2020 | 22% 20 12 38 8 42% 50
May-4 2020 | 24% 19 14 38 4 44% 52
April-24 2020 | 23% 19 15 36 7 42% 52
April-8 2020 | 23% 22 15 33 8 45% 48
March-23 2020 | 27% 20 13 31 10 47% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 9 14 67 7 12% 80
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 21 22 35 10 34% 57
Latest Data by Party Rep | 46% 31 1 7 5 78% 17
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B5. Please indicate how well each of the following words or phrases apply to Donald Trump's response to coronavirus.

DOESN'T
APPLIES APPLY NET
Not  Notat | Not DOESN'T
Very  Some too all sure APPLIES APPLY
O HONEBSE ..o esssened 21% 19 13 40 7 40% 53
May-12 2020 | 20% 21 13 40 6 41% 52
May-112020 | 21% 22 13 39 6 42% 52
May-7 2020 | 21% 18 13 40 7 40% 54
May-4 2020 | 25% 18 13 41 4 43% 53
April-24 2020 | 23% 18 13 40 6 41% 54
April-8 2020 | 21% 22 16 35 6 43% 51
March-23 2020 | 25% 20 13 31 11 45% 44
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 8 12 68 7 12% 80
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 19 25 37 9 29% 62
Latest Data by Party Rep | 44% 31 12 7 6 75% 19
® COMPASSIONALE ......ooovvvvvevevevvvivirisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 20% 21 14 41 5 40% 55
May-122020 | 21% 20 13 40 6 41% 53
May-112020 | 22% 20 13 41 5 42% 53
May-7 2020 | 19% 21 15 40 5 40% 55
May-4 2020 | 22% 20 16 39 4 42% 54
April-24 2020 | 20% 20 16 39 5 40% 55
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 8 15 69 4 11% 85
Latest Data by Party Ind | 9% 16 22 37 15 26% 60
Latest Data by Party Rep | 41% 37 9 10 3 78% 19

Q57_4. [N SIZE = 752 | IF CHAOTIC, UNPREPARED, ERRATIC, IRRESPONSIBLE, SELF-ABSORBED APPLY] And, which of the following words best
describes what concerns you most about Trump's response to the coronavirus pandemic?

Latest Data by Party
May-13 May-12 May-11 Dem Ind Rep
UNPIEPATEA........oviveicicieie ettt bbbttt 54% 56% 55% 54% 48% 56%
IITESPONSIDIE .......evicteict ettt bbb bnn 47 45 47 58 52 21
SIf-BDSOMDEA ..o 45 44 43 46 44 43
CRAOHC cvveverereere ettt 27 23 21 22 27 39

EITALC ... 27 29 30 19 28 41
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B6. Below are some criticisms of Donald Trump around issues relating to the coronavirus pandemic. For each, please indicate whether it
raises very serious concerns, somewhat serious concerns, or minor concerns about Trump's handling of this issue. If you don't believe
this criticism is true, please indicate that option.

SERIOUS
CONCERNS NET
Don't SERIOUS
Very Some Minor believe DK CONCERNS
¢ Donald Trump downplayed the threat of the coronavirus early on, letting if
get worse when we should have been preparing ..., 50% 12 10 23 6 61%
May-12 2020 | 50% 11 8 24 7 61%
May-112020 | 49% 10 9 25 6 59%
May-7 2020 | 48% 12 7 28 5 60%
May-4 2020 | 50% 10 9 28 4 60%
April-24 2020 | 47% 12 6 29 5 59%
April-8 2020 | 46% 13 11 24 6 59%
March-23 2020 | 42% 14 9 25 11 55%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 81% 8 3 3 5 89%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 21 11 9 13 66%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 14 17 49 6 28%
¢ Donald Trump continues to downplay the health risks of coronavirus,
pushing too aggressively to reopen the country even though that would
PUE MOFE IVES @t FISK.........oovvvvvevevererrcsceeccre s 47% 12 11 24 7 59%
May-12 2020 | 46% 12 10 26 6 58%
May-112020 | 45% 13 11 26 5 58%
May-7 2020 | 44% 13 12 25 6 57%
May-4 2020 | 46% 12 10 28 5 58%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 8 7 3 7 83%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 25 10 11 12 67%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 14 15 51 5 29%
¢ Donald Trump has too often made decisions that have ignored or
overruled the advice of health and medical experts ... 49% 10 12 22 8 59%
May-12 2020 | 47% 11 11 22 9 58%
May-112020 | 46% 12 11 23 8 58%
May-7 2020 | 46% 13 8 25 7 59%
May-4 2020 | 48% 11 10 25 6 59%
April-24 2020 | 46% 11 9 26 8 57%
April-8 2020 | 43% 12 13 26 7 55%
March-23 2020 | 39% 15 7 25 14 54%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 76% 9 5 3 6 86%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 17 12 13 11 64%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 10 19 46 9 27%
¢ Donald Trump is too often blaming others and tweeting insults instead of
taking responsibility for his own handling of the situation................ccceeeie.. 47% 12 13 20 8 59%
May-12 2020 | 45% 13 13 20 8 58%
May-112020 | 45% 14 13 22 7 59%
May-7 2020 | 47% 13 13 21 6 60%
May-4 2020 | 46% 13 14 22 4 59%
April-24 2020 | 46% 11 12 25 6 58%
April-8 2020 | 43% 13 13 23 7 56%
March-23 2020 | 40% 13 11 24 12 53%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 13 4 3 6 86%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 48% 16 16 5 16 64%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 10 23 44 8 25%
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B6. Below are some criticisms of Donald Trump around issues relating to the coronavirus pandemic. For each, please indicate whether it
raises very serious concerns, somewhat serious concerns, or minor concerns about Trump's handling of this issue. If you don't believe
this criticism is true, please indicate that option.

SERIOUS
CONCERNS NET
Don't SERIOUS
Very Some Minor believe DK CONCERNS
¢ Donald Trump is obsessed with his own image and has to make himself
the center of attention rather than doing what is best to protect public
health and SAfEtY ... 46% 12 10 26 6 58%
May-12 2020 | 47% 11 9 27 6 57%
May-112020 | 44% 13 9 28 6 57%
May-7 2020 | 45% 13 9 27 6 58%
May-4 2020 | 47% 10 10 28 5 57%
April-24 2020 | 46% 11 10 29 4 57%
April-8 2020 | 45% 10 10 29 6 55%
March-23 2020 | 39% 13 8 31 9 52%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 12 5 4 6 85%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 50% 13 9 16 12 62%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 12 17 54 4 25%
¢ Donald Trump's chaotic style is only adding confusion and volatility to this
crisis at a time when we need steady leadership ..., 46% 12 12 24 6 58%
May-12 2020 | 43% 14 12 24 7 57%
May-112020 | 42% 14 13 25 6 56%
May-7 2020 | 44% 13 10 26 7 57%
May-4 2020 | 46% 10 10 29 5 57%
April-24 2020 | 44% 12 7 30 6 56%
April-8 2020 | 41% 14 8 30 7 55%
March-23 2020 | 38% 14 8 29 11 52%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 72% 11 9 1 6 84%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 52% 13 9 14 12 65%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 13 16 54 5 26%
e Donald Trump's failure to prepare and respond to this pandemic has
caused many businesses to close their doors and has led to the number
of unemployed Americans rising by MilliONS ...........cccccvvveeeerrrrrcssseerernssssiieen 43% 15 8 27 7 58%
April-30 2020 | 41% 13 6 33 6 55%
April-29 2020 | 42% 15 6 31 5 58%
April-24 2020 | 42% 13 5 35 5 55%
April-16 2020 | 44% 13 6 32 5 56%
April-8 2020 | 39% 14 8 32 7 54%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 16 7 3 6 84%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 46% 21 7 13 14 67%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 13 10 59 6 25%
 Donald Trump is too distracted by petty political fights that have nothing
to do with coronavirus and not focused enough on saving lives and
protecting people’s NEaItN...............ooce e 42% 15 9 26 8 58%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 67% 18 5 3 8 85%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 21 12 11 12 65%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 11 13 57 7 24%
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B6. Below are some criticisms of Donald Trump around issues relating to the coronavirus pandemic. For each, please indicate whether it
raises very serious concerns, somewhat serious concerns, or minor concerns about Trump's handling of this issue. If you don't believe

this criticism is true, please indicate that option.

SERIOUS
CONCERNS
Very Some Minor
o Trump's words and actions are putting people's lives at risk as he pushes
policies that would only spread the virus further and promotes dangerous
MEAICAl AAVICE........oceeeeeeeeeeee e 47% 11 8
May-12 2020 | 46% 10 7
May-112020 | 45% 12 8
May-7 2020 | 45% 12 7
Latest Data by Party Dem | 77% 9 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 23 7
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 10 12
o After failing to respond to the health risk posed by the coronavirus,
Donald Trump is now openly acknowledging that Americans are going to
die in order to reopen the €CONOMY ... 44% 13 13
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 15 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 14 25
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 12 19
¢ Donald Trump's failure to put in place public health solutions to slow the
spread of coronavirus is delaying our ability to reopen the country safely -
which is now damaging our economy and costing American jobs ................. 43% 14 9
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 16 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 15 12
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 12 12
¢ Donald Trump's approach to health care has left too many Americans
without the affordable health care coverage they will need in this
PANCEIMIC ......oooveveveversieiesiiaisi s 42% 14 8
April-9 2020 | 39% 13 7
April-8 2020 | 39% 14 9
April-72020 | 39% 15 9
April-32020 | 41% 12 7
March-312020 | 40% 13 8
March-26 2020 | 42% 13 8
March-23 2020 | 37% 15 7
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 16 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 46% 17 6
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 11 11

a68_11. Which of the following concerns you
more about Trump's economic response to the

coronavirus? That Trump's failure to prepare for this pandemic has

harmed our economy and led to very high
UNEMPIOYMENT FALES ..o
That Trump's failure to put in place public health
solutions to slow the spread of the virus is delaying our
ability to reopen the economy safely .........cccccovevrneenee.
Neither of these concerns me...........cocveveerevencninennens

Don't
believe

27

30
29

14
60

27

16
58

NET
SERIOUS

DK CONCERNS
8 57%
9 56%
7 56%
7 57%
8 86%
11 67%
7 22%
9 57%
9 85%
14 55%
7 26%
7 57%
7 85%
12 60%
7 24%
9 56%
11 53%
9 54%
9 54%
9 54%
8 54%
9 55%
13 52%
9 84%
13 64%

8 22%
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
37% 30% 16%

56 47 19
6 24 66
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Q68_12. Which of the following criticisms of
President Trump around issues of coronavirus
concerns you more?

Donald Trump is too distracted by petty political fights
and not focused enough on coronavirus ...............cc.ee....
Donald Trump too often blames others for what's
happening on coronavirus instead of taking
responsibility for the situation ..o
Neither of these concerns me...........cocoveverrvencnineenens

Q68_6. Which of the following criticisms of President Trump around issues of coronavirus concerns you more?

Donald Trump downplayed the threat of the cor
get worse when we should have been preparing

Donald Trump's words and actions are putting people's lives at risk as he

pushes policies that would only spread the vi
dangerous medical advice..........ccevverierririennnnes
Neither of these concerns me ..........coccvevveerenecn.

Q68_13. Which of the following criticisms of
President Trump around the issues of
coronavirus concerns you more?

Q70_7. Do you think the number of Americans
dying from the coronavirus, also known as
COVID-19, is more than the number that the
government is reporting, less than the number
that the government is reporting, or about the
same as the number that the government is
reporting?

Q71_7. Since the coronavirus pandemic began,
have you felt more connected to family and
friends, less connected to family and friends,
or has it made no difference?

Q72_7. And, do you believe your overall mental
health has improved during the coronavirus
pandemic, or has it gotten worse?

May-13 May-12 May-11
onavirus early on, letting it
........................................... 37% 32% 28%
irus further and promotes
........................................... 34 37 40
........................................... 30 31 31

Donald Trump is ignoring concerns of a "second wave"
of the coronavirus in order to re-open the economy
before we're ready, causing a longer-term public health
and CONOMIC CHISIS ........cveeereererrereireieee e seseeseeees
Donald Trump is downplaying the consequences of the
coronavirus to date, including over 75,000 deaths, over
1 million cases, and about 33 million people who have
filed for unemployment ..........cccccoevcvveeieieeeeeeees
Neither of these concerns me...........cocvevcervevencnineinens

More than the number that is being reported ..................
About the same as the number that is being reported ...
Less than the number that is being reported...................

Much more connected to family and friends....................
Somewhat more connected to family and friends............
NO dIffereNCE ......cvvvveeeiercre s
Somewhat less connected to family and friends .............
Much less connected to family and friends..........ccccccc....

MORE CONNECTED (NET).....oosooseereessoss s
LESS CONNECTED (NET) oo rsseenseee

My mental health has improved...........cccccoovneninneniens
There has been no change to my mental health..............
My mental health has gotten worse.............cccocvienenienns

May-6
27%

43
30

May-13
45%
31
24

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
24% 22% 14%
69 56 21
7 22 65
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
46% 47% 23%
49 28 18
5 25 59
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
64% 47% 21%
30 25 12
7 28 61
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
66% 36% 23%
24 32 39
10 33 38
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind Rep
15% 13% 12%
24 17 19
32 45 40
19 13 19
9 12 10
40 30 31
28 25 28
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
7% 16% 9%
56 54 67
37 31 24




Global Strategy Group & GBAO

Navigator Daily Tracker

Page 25/33

Q73_7. As you may know, some grocery and
retail stores are putting in place requirements
that all customers wear masks in order to
shop at their store. If a store in your
community put in place such a requirement,
would that make you more or less likely to
shop at that store?

Q74_7. Who do you agree with more on this
issue of stores requiring customers to wear
masks?

More likely to shop at a store requiring all customers to
WEAN MASKS.....ceveieriieieieeeis et eeees
Less likely to shop at a store requiring all customers to
WEAN MASKS.....ceveieriieieieees et
Would have no impact on my decision to shop at a

Stores that require customers to wear masks are
violating basic American values and personal
freedoms, and everyone should have the right to
decide for themselves what t0 do.......ccccoevvrencereriennn.
Stores that require customers to wear masks are acting
responsibly to protect the health of their workers,
customers, and the entire community by helping stop
the spread of COroNaVIrUS ...........cc.ccvveveveveereie e,

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

67% 43% 39%
9 14 18

25 43 42

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

8% 20%  23%

92 80 7

B7_7. Below are some criticisms of Republicans in Congress around issues relating to the coronavirus pandemic. For each, please

indicate whether it raises very serious concerns, somewhat serious concerns, or minor concerns about Congressional Republicans

handling of this issue. If you don't believe this criticism is true, please indicate that option.

o Majority leader Mitch McConnell and Republicans in Congress have said
that states hit hard by the coronavirus pandemic should go bankrupt
rather than receive federal assistance to prevent layoffs of teachers,
police, and first responders, or massive cuts to schools, health centers,
and emergency reSPONSE. .............cwrrrimineessseneen

¢ Republicans in Congress continue to support repealing the Affordable
Care Act, even though it would cut health care coverage for millions of
Americans in the middle of a major health crisis, including those with pre-
existing conditions and those who have lost their jobs

¢ Republicans in Congress are blocking the government from providing
emergency benefits like hazard pay to frontline essential workers
including grocery clerks, transit drivers, and health care workers. .................. 43% 14

7

Latest Data by Party Dem | 67% 18 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 17 6
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 9 11

SERIOUS
CONCERNS

Very Some Minor

.............................................. 46% 12 9
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 12 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 46% 16 10
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 10 14
........................................ 45% 12 11
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 17 7
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 11 18

Don't
believe

—
~ W ©

19

12
40

24

13
52

NET

SERIOUS
DK CONCERNS

14 58%

9 84%
21 62%
17 21%
14 57%

8 85%
22 58%
18 24%
12 57%

8 84%
21 59%
13 24%
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B7_7. Below are some criticisms of Republicans in Congress around issues relating to the coronavirus pandemic. For each, please
indicate whether it raises very serious concerns, somewhat serious concerns, or minor concerns about Congressional Republicans'
handling of this issue. If you don't believe this criticism is true, please indicate that option.

SERIOUS
CONCERNS NET
Don't SERIOUS
Very Some Minor believe DK CONCERNS
¢ Republicans in Congress refuse to stand up to President Trump at all,
even as he downplays the threat of coronavirus, ignores public health
experts, and puts people’s liVes at fisk. ... 46% 11 8 26 10 57%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 13 5 2 6 87%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 16 8 12 21 59%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 7 11 57 11 21%
 Before the coronavirus pandemic, Republicans in Congress voted
multiple times to cut hundreds of millions of dollars in funding from the
CDC (Centers for Disease CONtrol).................cwiceerneneeessssssssisesesennes 449 12 12 16 16 56%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 15 4 3 8 84%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 12 15 5 25 56%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 10 20 34 22 24%
¢ Republicans in Congress are proposing legislation to protect corporations
who don't put in place proper health and safety measures. Republicans
want to protect them from lawsuits if their employees get sick from being
forced to work during the coronavirus pandemic..............cccccoceeerrerrrrrssssssnne 41% 15 9 20 15 56%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 19 5 3 9 83%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 16 9 8 24 59%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 11 13 43 20 24%
¢ Republicans in Congress opposed commonsense paid leave laws that
would allow hard working Americans the ability to take time off from work
without having to 10se @ payCheck............reeee 39% 15 9 23 14 54%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 62% 18 8 3 9 80%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 16 15 12 22 52%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 11 10 48 18 24%
¢ Republicans in Congress are using this crisis as an excuse to give away
billions of dollars to the rich and powerful. They slipped secret tax cuts for
millionaires and rich investors into the coronavirus relief bill and are
funneling billions more to CEOs and corporate executives through slush
fUNAS INthE Dl ........oooooe s 40% 13 6 27 12 54%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 18 5 4 9 82%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 12 11 14 18 57%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 8 8 58 15 20%
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Q83_7. Why do you think it is that Republicans
in Congress have stood with Trump during the
coronavirus pandemic?

Qs4_7. Which of the following concerns you
more:

Q85 7. [N SIZE = 708 / IF PUNCH 2 ON Q84 7]
Which of the following TWO issues concern
you most:

They think it's important to side with their party over
country to keep their power in Congress...........ccccueene.
They mostly agree with how Donald Trump is handling
the COronavirus reSPONSE ........cveureeeeeerreeeereseeneseeeeenenees
They're afraid Donald Trump will publicly attack them or
his supporters will abandon them............cccoevvrvvviernnnns
They're "Yes Men" who are just doing what they are
BOId .o
They believe it is important to stand with Donald Trump
iN HIMES OF CriSIS ...ovveeeeeieeere e
NONE Of thESE ...

That prior to the coronavirus pandemic, Republicans in
Congress opposed policies that would have helped
regular people during this time - they opposed paid sick
leave, voted against funding for the Centers for
Disease Control, and voted against insurers fully
covering the cost of vaccines - all of which we are
paying for now as we work to fight the pandemic............
That during the coronavirus pandemic, Republicans are
pushing for policies that put the interests of big
corporations and the wealthy ahead of regular people -
they are pushing to protect employers from lawsuits
with their employees who get sick from having to work
during the pandemic, support cutting health care
coverage for millions of Americans, and slipped a big
tax break for big corporations into the economic relief

That prior to the coronavirus pandemic, Republicans in
Congress voted against funding the Centers for
Disease CONrOl ..........overererrirreeneereeneereeeeeeseseeeseeneenens
That prior to the coronavirus pandemic, Republicans in
Congress voted against insurers fully covering the cost
OF VACCINES ...t
That prior to the coronavirus pandemic, Republicans in
Congress opposed paid Sick [eave............ccvvvreeriereens
None of these concerns Me..........cvvrenceeveneninenens

May-13
39%
37
36

35

May-13

35%

35
30

May-13

70%

48

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

57% 43% 18%
22 20 58
57 37 1
56 40 10
23 28 41

4 13 1

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

44% 37% 24%

50 38 18
6 25 58

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

7% 57% 57%

50 54 40

48 50 44
3 15 17
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Q86_7. [N SIZE = 708 / IF PUNCH 2 ON Q84_7] Latest Data by Party
Which of the following TWO issues concern May-13 | Dem  Ind  Rep
you most: That during the coronavirus pandemic, Republicans in
Congress continue to support cutting health care
coverage for millions of Americans...........ccccovvvreerienenn. 55% 65% 36% 39%
That during the coronavirus pandemic, Republicans in
Congress voted to funnel billions of dollars to rich
CEOs and corporate eXeCUtiVES...........ccccurvvercrrivereirinnns 46 44 52 49
That during the coronavirus pandemic, Republicans in
Congress are blocking the government from providing
emergency benefits ..., 43 48 41 31
That during the coronavirus pandemic, Republicans in
Congress pushed to protect employers from lawsuits
with their employees who get sick from having to work
during the pandemic ...........cccvvveriennireeneeseeerees 30 27 38 34
None of these concerns Me..........ccovrenceeevineninenens 7 2 13 15
Q87_7. Please indicate whether you agree or Latest Data by Party
disagree  with the following ~statement: May-13 | Dem  Ind ~ Rep
g . o g . SHrONGIY AUEE ...ovvvvrrerreerceiee e 50% 67%  47%  32%
Politicians should not be fighting over issues Somewhat agree 15 12 15 18
like abortion amidst the ongoing pandemic, SOMEWNL ISAGIER ... 9 8 12 10
and should avoid doing anything to restrict SHrONG GISAGIEE ..vvvvvveverreerevevveeessss s sessssesssssssnans 1 3 6 23
women's access to time-sensitive reproductive NOESUIE ..o 14 " 20 16
care. AGREE (NET) oo 65% | 79 62 51
DISAGREE (NET).....ovuivrereeiesieiins e 21 11 18 33

B8_7. The following is a list of actions Donald Trump has taken during the coronavirus pandemic. Please indicate how conceming the

following actions are to you, personally.

NET

NOT

CONCERNING CONCERNING

64%
88%
70%
33%

61%
87%
69%
28%

60%
84%
65%

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING
Not Not
Extreme Very | Some too atall
¢ Donald Trump ignored intelligence briefings in January
that warned of a threat caused by the coronavirus.............. 52% 12 13 9 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 9 7 2 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 58% 13 18 4 8
Latest Data by Party Rep 18% 15 19 18 30
¢ Donald Trump blocked the release of CDC guidelines on
how to safely reopen the Country .......ccccccococevececececececevecricieiinns 51% 10 15 10 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 10 10 1 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 52% 17 20 5
Latest Data by Party Rep 20% 8 19 21 33
o Donald Trump recently said he wanted to disband the
€Oronavirus task force.............o.vvveceieemeeereeeeeveveeecssssesseseeeee 47% 13 15 10 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 12 1 3 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 47% 19 17 8 10
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 13 19 19 31

31%

23

4
12
48

25

1
54

25

18
50
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B8_7. The following is a list of actions Donald Trump has taken during the coronavirus pandemic. Please indicate how concemning the
following actions are to you, personally.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
Not Not NOT
Extreme  Very | Some | too  atall CONCERNING CONCERNING
 Donald Trump recently vowed to "terminate” the
Affordable Care Act and end health coverage for millions
OF PEOPIE ..o 51% 9 12 9 18 60% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 8 9 2 2 87% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 46% 17 22 9 62% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep 20% 8 13 17 41 28% 58
¢ Donald Trump suggested during a press conference that
people inject themselves with bleach to cure the
COONAVITUS ... 52% 8 10 7 24 60% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 6 9 2 4 85% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 52% 17 9 7 16 69% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep 20% 8 10 12 50 28% 62
o Trump fired the government's top expert in developing
pandemic vaccines because he would not join Trump in
promoting unproven drugs to treat coronavirus .................... 50% 9 15 11 15 58% 26
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 8 9 3 2 86% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 52% 10 24 8 6 63% 13
Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 9 20 22 34 25% 56
o At a press conference in March, Donald Trump claimed "I
don't take responsibility at all" for his administration's
botched coronavirus testing process ... 46% 11 14 11 16 58% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem 72% 14 10 2 2 86% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 52% 8 24 9 6 60% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 9 17 23 36 24% 59
o Donald Trump spent almost 260,000 words bragging
about his cable TV ratings and Facebook followers
instead of protecting America from the spread of the
COrONAVIrUS PANAEMIC...........oooooooeierereseseseiesesesesesesssessss s 47% 11 12 10 20 58% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 12 10 3 3 84% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 49% 10 16 1 13 59% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 10 13 18 42 26% 60
¢ Even though there's a shortage of coronavirus test kits
nationwide, Donald Trump gets access to daily tests......... 34% 13 14 13 26 47% 39
Latest Data by Party Dem 52% 20 15 8 5 72% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 1 23 16 14 47% 30
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 7 10 18 53 19% 7
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B8_7. The following is a list of actions Donald Trump has taken during the coronavirus pandemic. Please indicate how concemning the
following actions are to you, personally.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET

Not Not NOT
Extreme Very | Some too atall | CONCERNING CONCERNING

« In talking about the need to reopen the country, Donald
Trump said that "people of our country should think of

themselves as Warriors" ...................cccoooemereereevevvvevesssssssssseee 29% 16 18 14 23 45% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem 49% 20 20 8 3 70% 1

Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 24 20 18 15 48% 32

Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 8 17 21 48 15% 68

Q98_7. You will now see the same list of issues you just read. Please select the THREE issues that are most concerning to you.

Latest Data by Party
May-13 | Dem Ind  Rep
Donald Trump ignored intelligence briefings in January that warned of a threat caused by the coronavirus .................... 36% 44% 40% 25%
Donald Trump recently vowed to "terminate” the Affordable Care Act and end health coverage for millions of people.... 31 42 29 19
Donald Trump blocked the release of CDC guidelines on how to safely reopen the country ..........cccecveeecvereeenicreennn, 31 35 38 23
Trump fired the government's top expert in developing pandemic vaccines because he would not join Trump in
promoting unproven drugs 10 treat COTONAVIFUS ........c.cvcveuricrericieiriete ettt ses 31 39 34 20
Donald Trump suggested during a press conference that people inject themselves with bleach to cure the coronavirus 29 33 28 25
Donald Trump recently said he wanted to disband the coronavirus task force ............covernininninsienceeeee s 23 24 28 20
At a press conference in March, Donald Trump claimed "l don't take responsibility at all" for his administration's
botched COronNAVIFUS tESHING PrOCESS ....cuvurvriieiriiiieiirieirie sttt sttt sttt 17 22 24 1
Donald Trump spent almost 260,000 words bragging about his cable TV ratings and Facebook followers instead of
protecting America from the spread of the COronavirus PANAEMIC ..........cccururiririneinieere et 15 17 18 12
Even though there's a shortage of coronavirus test kits nationwide, Donald Trump gets access to daily tests 11 14 13 6
In talking about the need to reopen the country, Donald Trump said that "people of our country should think of
TNEMSEIVES @S WAITIONS" .....c..ceeeeeeecee ettt s bbbttt s 9 9 6 9
None of these are CONCEMING t0 ME.........ouiuriririirierieirie ettt ettt s bbb bbbt nes 19 3 12 38
For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.
D900Z. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which LOGAI tEIRVISION ...ooveerevsevsrsvses 46%
of the following would you say are your main sources of news about Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC)............ 39
litics and current events in the U.S.? OnlinG NEWS WEDSIES........c.. R, 3
poli Social media and websites where news is shared (such
as Facebook, Twitter or YOUTUDE) ........cccrvererrenierernnenes 31
CNN b 29
FOXNEWS ... 27
Your 10Cal NEWSPAPET ........corevrerirrieiriireireieeeeeriesinses 18
RAGIO ... 18
MSNBC ...t ss s 14
National NEWSPAPETS ..ot 14
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DFNC. Please indicate how often you personally watch Fox News Channel. Several NOUrS @ daY..........oouwwevevessssiiiiiiinnennssssens 10%
ONCE @ AAY ... 10
A few times @ WEEK.........cccveuvieicriecsee e 14
Afewtimes amonth ... 7
RATEIY ..o 21
NEVET ..ottt sen 33
Don't know/Network is not available to me..................... 4
REGULAR VIEWER (NET) ...ooriiiieereeeineeeiseieenes 35%
IRREGULAR/NON-VIEWER (NET) ....ccccooerrirrirererrirennns 65
DFB. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website Several times @ day ..., 29%
(such as Facebook, Twitter, or YouTube). e DT 13
A few times @ WEEK........cccucveurievcrieceese e 16
Afewtimes amonth ... 3
RATEIY ..o 17
NEVET ..ot nen 22
DON'EKNOW ..ot *
REGULAR (NET)....coiiirieireinieeiree s 58%
IRREGULAR/NEVER (NET) ..ot 42
VCON. [IF VOTED IN 2018] And in the election for your representative in the The Democratic candidate ...........covveessvvvessscvrrsnn 53%
U.S. House of Representatives, who did you vote for? The Republican Canidate.................wwvsvsivsvsne 44
Another candidate .........ccccvveevieesrrceceee s 3
D902. [IF VOTED IN 2016] And in the 2016 election for President did you vote Hillary CINEON ... 48%
for Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump, or another L ———— 48
. Another candidate .........cccccoeeeviereeicceee e 6
candidate?
D103. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired member of YES, M coovvvinisnnsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 10%
a labor union? Yes, someone in my household ..........c.ccoeneerirreninenee 5
' Yes, both me and someone in my household ................. 1
NO 1ot en 84
oY (=33 T 16%
D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job White collar, like at a desk in an office ... 40%
you had: Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 23
’ Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... e 20
NONE Of thESE .....vvvvrirce e 18
D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total ;ggsotggn gjgggg ----------------------------------------------------------- gi%
HIVIH D) , - W99
annual family income before taxes $50.000 - $50.000 o
$60,000 - $74,999 ......oovveeieee e 11
$75,000 - $99,999 .......oomieeeeee e 12
$100,000 - $149,999 .......ooovevrieieeeeeeeeeeee e 13
$150,000 - $199,999 ......ooviiiee e 5

$200,000 aNd @DOVE.........oeceeeereeeeeeereeeee e 2
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D140. Which best describes the area in which you live?

D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as:

D200. What is your religious background?

D202. [IF CHRISTIAN OR CATHOLIC] Do you consider yourself a born again or
evangelical Christian?

D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every
week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

D100. What is your gender?

REGION. What state do you live in?

DRACE. To ensure we have a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF BLACK/WHITE/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a Hispanic, Latino,
or Spanish-speaking American?

CItY oo 26%
SUDUIDAN Ar€a........cocviecvcre e 43
SMAITOWN .. 13
RUFAI @rA......cvuiecveiececee s 18
Very Iberal........ccovievcrecsccee e 15%
Somewhat liberal 16
MOEIALE ... e 34
Somewhat coNSErVative ...........ccccovvveveeeeeeeceeeee s 19
VEry CONSEIVALIVE .......ccvvreeerieieisicsseeese e 15
LIBERAL (NET) c.ecvieeviiireiceieie et 31%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)....oovereieieierinsenseseeeesessessesennens 35
47%
22
2
1
19
9
YES vttt 40%
N T 60
EVEIY WEEK ..o s 24%
Afew times amonth......ccccceeveereeecceeeee e 9
About once aMONth ......cucvicveiceeceee e 3
A few times @ Year.......ccccccevcveieiceceeeee s 12
RATEIY ..o s 27
NEVET ..ottt 25
1 T 47%
FEMAIB......cooeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 53
NOMOEASE ...ttt s 18%
MIAWESE ...ttt 23
SOULN vt 38
WESE ..ot 21
Black/African-American.............c.ccvvvvireeeeeerersreeeenens 12%
White/Caucasian ............cccceviereiecreiieeseee e 74
Hispanic/Lating ........c.cevvecvececrcescee s 10
ASIAN-AMETICAN ...ttt 2
Native AMEIICAN .......cveeereieereeeee e *
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D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you Did not complete high SChOOl ... 3%
completed? Graduated high SChOOL .........c.ccoivviviiririnerecene 29
Attended technical or vocational school...............c.ccoeene. 3
Attended some college but no degree..........cccccovvviveenee. 18
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 10
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 24
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree... 13
D120. What is your current employment status as of right now? Employed fUll iMe ..o 36%
Employed part ime..........cccoveeviesreerscereessees 10
Not employed, but looking for work .............cccccoeerireennene. 11
REEIEA ... 24
STUABNT ... 6
HOMEMAKET ..o s 7
OFNBT e 6
D120X. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent Self-employed/independent contractor......................... 18%
contractor? Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 82
D106. What is your current marital status? L 44%
Not married but living with partner..........cccocoevvevvrvennne, 8
Never married and not living with partner...............c........ 3
Single, NeVEr Marmied .........ccooceveveveveieveee e 26
Divorced or separated..........ccoevverrireenssseressniseenns 12
WIdOWE ......oovicie s 6
D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- gg%
0 ettt ettt
DAGE. What is your age? T8-29 s 17%
B0-44 oo 24
B5-BA oot 17
B5-B4 ..ot 18
B5 ..o 23



